

## **Response to Request for Information**

**Reference** FOI 002457 **Date** FOI 002457 27 June 2018

## Special Educational Needs and Disability and Adult Social Care Transport

## Request:

For the last 3 financial years (by year), and latest financial year (estimated):

1. Spend on Special Education Needs & Disability [SEND] transport i.e. taking children with SEND to and from school.

2015/16 - £2,292,150 2016/17 - £2,349,516 2017/18 - £2,549,109

2. Number of SEND passengers transported.

2015/16 - 720 estimate 2016/17 - 726 2017/18 – 727

3. Value of all council / authority SEND transport contracts awarded to taxi operators (PHV) (excluding coach hire).

2015/16 - £700k – estimate 2016/17 - £700k – estimate 2017/18 - £699k

4. Spend on Adult Social Care [ASC] transport i.e. taking elderly passengers to and from day centres.

We spend zero on Private Hire contracts as we operate our own corporate transport or people make their own travel arrangements.

- Number of ASC passengers transported.
   See response provided to question 4 above.
- Value of all council / authority ASC transport contracts awarded to taxi
  operators (PHV) or taxi operators (excluding coach hire).
   See response provided to question 4 above.

If actual figures aren't available, is it possible to provide estimates instead? If yes, we would be grateful if you could indicate which figures are estimated.

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]